85,768,289 B shares. The shares will be issued to Elkem, as the sole shareholder of Saudefaldene, as payment
for the merger. The merger shares will confer a right to dividend as from the accounting year 2000.

The new shares of Hafslund will have the same rights as existing shares from the time for the entry into force
of the merger for the purposes of company law, with a registration in the Register of Companies in
compliance with asl. § 13-16, in such a way that for the merger shares Elkem has waived the right to an
extraordinary dividend of NOK 3.2 per share which is to be paid if Hafslund does not take over Elkem
Energi's activity in the U.S. in conjunction with the merger. The new shares will, after the merger has been
registered as being carried out in the Register of Companies, be issued and registered in the VPS. The merger
shares, however, cannot be sold and will be held on a blocked VPS account until the US activity has finally
been transferred to the Hafslund group, or until the dividend mentioned above has been paid.

Pro forma shareholder structure
The table below shows the pro forma shareholder structure in Hafslund after the merger:

Shareholder A-shares B-shares Total shares
Share of

capital
Share of

votes
Elkem ASA 55,874,340 40,192,429 96,066,769 45.8 % 45.0 %
Oslo Energi Holding AS 27,026,851 9,368,670 36,395,521 17.3 % 21.8 %
Vattenfall Norge AS 13,658,172 0 13,658,172 6.5 % 11.0 %
Folketrygdfondet 8,022,559 2,003,625 10,026,184 4.8 % 6.5 %
Orkla ASA 4,405,555 5,497,237 9,902,792 4.7 % 3.5 %
Østfold Energi AS 5,124,680 3,938 5,128,618 2.4 % 4.1 %
Storebrand Livsforsikring AS 1,486,652 749,300 2,235,952 1.1 % 1.2 %
Vital Forsikring ASA 50,000 2,130,411 2,180,411 1.0 % 0.0 %
State Street Bank & Trust 526,234 954,540 1,480,774 0.7 % 0.4 %
Verdipapirfondet Avanse 0 1,267,750 1,267,750 0.6 % 0.0 %
Nordstjernen Holding AS 0 1,200,000 1,200,000 0.6 % 0.0 %
Gjensidige Nor Spareforsikring 0 836,512 836,512 0.4 % 0.0 %
Norske Liv Aksjer Likvid 0 804,603 804,603 0.4 % 0.0 %
UBS AG 51,016 731,637 782,653 0.4 % 0.0 %
Tine Pensjonskasse 0 726,400 726,400 0.3 % 0.0 %
Norsk Hydros Pensjonskasse 0 721,325 721,325 0.3 % 0.0 %
DnB Real-Vekst 0 712,200 712,200 0.3 % 0.0 %
Herdebred A/S 339,057 372,394 711,451 0.3 % 0.3 %
Verdipapirfondet Avanse Spar 0 676,300 676,300 0.3 % 0.0 %
Den Danske Bank A/S 15,080 613,592 628,672 0.3 % 0.0 %
Total Top 20 116,580,196 69,562,863 186,143,059 88.7 % 93.9 %
Other shareholders 7,585,004 16,205,426 23,790,430 11.3 % 6.1 %
Total shares outstanding 124,165,200 85,768,289 209,933,489 100.0 % 100.0 %

Prospectus Hafslund and Saudefaldene (Elkem Energi)

67

After the merger, Elkem will own shares representing more than 40% of the votes of Hafslund. The
acquisition of the shares in the merger will not, however, trigger a duty to bid for the rest. It also follows
from Vphl. § 4-6 that Elkem will receive an obligation to bid (bid for the purchase of the other shares and the
company) with "each following acquisition" of shares of Hafslund which do not fall under the exception
mentioned in § 4.2.

Stock market listing, voting rights and registration in the VPS
The shares of Hafslund will continue to be listed on the main list of the Oslo Stock Exchange after the